for the Alliance Public Works Facilities 2021 Hail Damage Repair with one bid being received; 
and  

WHEREAS,  M.C. Schaff and Associates recommends that the City award the bid to 
Twin City Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc., of Scottsbluff, Nebraska, in the amount of One Hundred 
One Thousand, One Hundred Fifteen Dollars and 68/100ths ($101,115.68) as the lowest, 
responsive, and responsible bidder for the Public Works Facilities Hail Damage Repair.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract with Twin City Roofing & Sheet Metal,

[...]

Crime Reduction Initiative Grant funds to purchase a Mobile Camera Trailer;  

WHEREAS,  The Alliance Police Department received a bid from Wireless CCTV LLC 

for the purchase; and 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending the purchase of a WCCTV Mobile Camera Trailer 

from Wireless CCTV LLC, the lowest quote in the amount of Fifty-Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Twenty and 00/100ths Dollars ($55,220.00); and 

WHEREAS, Funding from The Rural Violent Crime Reduction Initiative Grant is 

available for this purchase from Police Administration budget, Line Item: Other Contract 
Operating SVCS G/L # 01-31-31-43-379. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Alliance,